Ì	er that conduct results in any visible injury or
2	whether there is any intent to kill or protractedly in-
3	jure the victim.".
4	(b) Indian Major Crimes.—Section 1153(a) of title
5	18, United States Code, is amended by striking "assault
6	with intent to commit murder, assault with a dangerous
7	weapon, assault resulting in serious bodily injury (as de-
8	fined in section 1365 of this title)" and inserting "a felony
9	assault under section 113".
10	(e) Repeat Offenders.—Section 2265A(b)(1)(B)
11	of title 18, United States Code, is amended by inserting
12	"or tribal" after "State".
13	SEC. 907. ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH ON VIOLENCE AGAINST
14	INDIAN WOMEN.
	indian women. (a) In General.—Section 904(a) of the Violence
14	
14 15 16	(a) In General.—Section 904(a) of the Violence
14 15 16	(a) In General.—Section 904(a) of the Violence Against Women and Department of Justice Reauthoriza-
14 15 16	(a) In General.—Section 904(a) of the Violence Against Women and Department of Justice Reauthorization Act of 2005 (42 U.S.C. 3796gg-10 note) is amend-
14 15 16 17	(a) In General.—Section 904(a) of the Violence Against Women and Department of Justice Reauthorization Act of 2005 (42 U.S.C. 3796gg-10 note) is amended—
14 15 16 17 18	(a) In General.—Section 904(a) of the Violence Against Women and Department of Justice Reauthorization Act of 2005 (42 U.S.C. 3796gg-10 note) is amended— (1) in paragraph (1)—
14 15 16 17 18	(a) In General.—Section 904(a) of the Violence Against Women and Department of Justice Reauthorization Act of 2005 (42 U.S.C. 3796gg-10 note) is amended— (1) in paragraph (1)— (A) by striking "The National" and insert-
14 15 16 17 18 19 20	(a) In General.—Section 904(a) of the Violence Against Women and Department of Justice Reauthorization Act of 2005 (42 U.S.C. 3796gg-10 note) is amended— (1) in paragraph (1)— (A) by striking "The National" and inserting "Not later than 2 years after the date of
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	(a) In General.—Section 904(a) of the Violence Against Women and Department of Justice Reauthorization Act of 2005 (42 U.S.C. 3796gg-10 note) is amended— (1) in paragraph (1)— (A) by striking "The National" and inserting "Not later than 2 years after the date of enactment of the Violence Against Women Re-

1	Claims Settlement Act (43 U.S.C. 1602))" be-
2	fore the period at the end;
3	(2) in paragraph (2)(A)—
4	(A) in clause (iv), by striking "and" at the
5	end;
6	(B) in clause (v), by striking the period at
7	the end and inserting "; and"; and
8	(C) by adding at the end the following:
9	"(vi) sex trafficking.";
10	(3) in paragraph (4), by striking "this Act" and
11	inserting "the Violence Against Women Reauthoriza-
12	tion Act of 2013"; and
13	(4) in paragraph (5), by striking "this section
14	\$1,000,000 for each of fiscal years 2007 and 2008 "
15	and inserting "this subsection \$1,000,000 for each
16	of fiscal years 2014 and 2015".
17	(b) AUTHORIZATION OF APPROPRIATIONS.—Section
18	905(b)(2) of the Violence Against Women and Depart-
19	ment of Justice Reauthorization Act of 2005 (28 U.S.C.
20	534 note) is amended by striking "fiscal years 2007
21	through 2011" and inserting "fiscal years 2014 through
22	2018".
23	SEC. 908. EFFECTIVE DATES; PILOT PROJECT.
24	(a) GENERAL EFFECTIVE DATE.—Except as pro-
25	vided in section 4 and subsection (b) of this section, the